

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>IS Maintenance Bill</u>					
Name of Work. - Ekalona Road					
to Kali Bridge					
Agency - Balaleo Sukt.					
Agreement No. - 53 SBD/2023-24					
Agreement Date - 04/01/2024					
Completion Date - 03/01/2024					
Construction Cost - 8776882.00					
Makin. Cost - 967020.00					
(1.) Restoration of rain cuts /					
berms with soft / masonry					
— 010 - Completed					
$2 \times 2 \times 14 \times 1 \times 0.30 = 16.80 \text{ m}^3$					

$2 \times 2 \times 14 \times 1 \times 0.30 = 16.80$	
$2 \times 2 \times 8.44 \times 1 \times 0.30 = 10.128$	
$2 \times 2 \times 10.65 \times 1 \times 0.30 = 12.78$	
$2 \times 1.1 \times 1 \times 0.30 = 0.66$	
	51.86 m

(2) Making up of Berm / Shoulder	
stripping excess soil from the	
Shoulder Surface to achieve	
level etc. — Completed	
$2 \times 2 \times 16.25 \times 1 = 65.00 \text{ m}^3$	
$2 \times 20 \times 1 = 40.00 \text{ m}^3$	
$2 \times 26 \times 1 = 52.00 \text{ m}^3$	
$2 \times 24.64 \times 1 = 49.28 \text{ m}^3$	
$2 \times 2 \times 20 \times 1 = 80.00 \text{ m}^3$	

Continuation 88.8037 m.

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3) patch Repair on already filled pot holes with 75mm 2m width mix sand surface of periphery					
Complete job					
$2 \times 1.41 \times 0.5 \times 2.75 = 5.025 \text{ sqm}$					
$2 \times 1.50 \times 2.25 = 6.75$					
$1 \times 2.60 \times 2.26 = 5.876$					
$1 \times 1.15 \times 2.8 = 3.230$					
$1 \times 1.05 \times 2.20 = 2.31$					
					24.01 sqm.
(4) Maintenance of C.D.					
(Hutne pipe culvert)					

3 nos					
(5) Maintenance of Road Sph					
0.10 km					
(6) Maintenance of 200m 2nd					
km stone 0.12 km					
(7) cutting of branches tree 2nd					
Shrubs 10 - comp. job					
3 nos					
(8) cutting of shrubs from road side 11 nos					
(9) trimming of grass 2nd					
weeds - comp. job					
4.68 sqm					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
(1.) Restoration of Roadways					
vide time pages (40)					
51.86 m @ 477.89/m					24782.00
(2.) parking of roads/shoulder					
vide time pages (40)					
08.2505 m @ 21.08/m					20491.00
(3.) patch Repair on already filled pot holes					
vide time pages (41)					24.04 m
@ 353.24/m					8482.00
(4.) maintenance of C.D					
vide time pages (41)					
3 nos @ 1571.88/each					47131.00
(5.) Maintenance of Road					
Sign					
vide time pages (41)					
0.10 km @ 1367.60/km					137.00
(6.) Maintenance of 200 meter					
vide time pages (41)					
0.12 km @ 731.29/km					88.00
(7.) Cutting of branches of trees					
vide time pages (41)					
3 nos @ 162.17/each					487.00
(8.) cutting of shrubs					
vide time pages (41)					
11 nos @ Continuation					1105.00
9.71/each					104859308.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Materialien Stückzahl

540 - 43.24m3

chips - 0.64 m₂

31/07/2025

J-B

Continuation